
Banyule Bicycle User Group LYCRA GROUP RIDE PROGRAM NOV — DEC  2023 v.3

All rides start adjacent to Possum Hollow playground at Warringal Parklands, unless otherwise indicated. 
Visitors welcome — just turn at the start and introduce yourself. Scheduled rides may be varied to suit conditions.

Tuesday rides Longer and quicker (but not too long or quick!). Typically 50-75 km. Coffee stop usually included but BYO snack and drink too.

Sunday rides Short and social,  35-50 easy km. Aim to be back at Warringal before 1 pm. Coffee and chat.

Yum Run Thursdays   40 km loop of Koonung, Mullum and Main Yarra Trails. No leader. Stop at Petty’s for delicious snacks and coffee.

Adventure Ride Third Friday each month. Anything goes — summary on program. Contact Ride Leader with any questions.

November 2023     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated

Date Ride/Event Description Leader
Thu 2 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 5 Nov
Bundoora 
31 km  MAP

Out to Heidelberg Rd, The Blvd, Alphington, Darebin Creek Trail, 
Bundoora (Café Lucio), Watsonia, Macleod, Rosanna

Jean M
0438 095 142

Tue 7 Nov Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Melbourne Cup)

Thu 9 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 12 Nov
Coburg Hill 
33 km  MAP

Out to Heidelberg Rd, The Blvd, Alphington, Westgarth, Merri Creek, 
Coburg Hill (Ex Kodak), Coburg, Preston, Thornbury, Heidelberg

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Tue 14 Nov
Warrandyte Wander

~40 km
New! Sensational! Ruffey Lake, King St, Green Gully Trail, new path up 
Melbourne Hill, Warrandyte (coffee), Melbourne Hill, Beasleys, MYT.

Les D
03 9459 2701

Thu 16 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 19 Nov
Currawong Park

38 km  MAP
Out by Westerfolds Park, Mullum Creek trail to Currawong Park. Rest. 
Return by Donvale streets to Koonung Creek trail and home.

John G
0404 834 634

Tue 21Nov
Upper Darebin Creek 

~55km  MAP
D’bin Ck trail. N to Ring Rd, Victoria St to W’sea Gardens, Hume Trail to 
North Epping. Ring Rd. E to Macorna St then S through Watsonia home

Brett C
0412 430 244

Thu 23 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Fri 24 Nov
Ballarat-Buninyong

56 km  MAP
Meet 9 am at Modern Day Bakery, Ballan. Drive to Gong Gong 
Reservoir. Trails and roads to B’yong. Lake Wendouree. Gong Gong.

John Pe
0425 886 261

Sun 26 Nov
South Melb Market

43km  MAP
MYT, Park Rd, Napier St, Fed Square, Southbank, Normanby Rd, Cecil St.
Return Docklands, Royal Park, Fairfield, Alphington, Banksia St, Home

John Pi
0418 511 587

Tue 28 Nov
Hawkstowe Park

50 km  MAP
River Gum trail to Watsonia (H1), Ring Rd, Upper Darebin Ck.Trail, Mill 
Park Lakes. Return Plenty Rd path, Ring Rd, Plenty River Trail.

John Pe
0425  886 261

Thu 30 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

December 2023     rides usually start at 8.15 am unless otherwise indicated

Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Sun 3 Dec
Hurstbridge
55 km  MAP

Out and back on the Main Yarra and Diamond Creek Trails. Beautiful 
winding trails; hardly a hill or two; choice of coffee stops.

Megan R
0413 900 094

Tue 5 Dec
Ruffey Park

9.15 start   MAP
Combined Latte and Lycra Xmas Picnic! Assemble 9.15 at Warringal. 
Carry tasty food and drinks to share. Picnic ground off Boulevard St.

Follow the mob

Thu 7 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 10 Dec
Mt Cooper

~45 km  MAP
MYT, Koonung Trail to Elgar Park. Kew streets, Darebin Ck to Bundoora 
Park & Mt Cooper, Springthorpe, Ellesmere Rd, Rosanna station, home

Bob West
0401 772 362

Tue 12 Dec
Oakleigh via Ann Trail

48 km  MAP
Ann Trail to Hughesdale, through Oakleigh Stn, Nth on Atkinson St to 
Gardiners Ck Trail at Holmesglen, Nth through Box Hill, Bushy Ck etc. 

Maurie A
0409 186 062

Thu 14 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 17 Dec
Kings Domain
45 km  MAP

Yarra Trail, north side to Domain and south side return.
Glenda W

0431 657 915

Tue 19 Dec
Bundoora & Plenty River

41 Km  MAP
Out to Heidelberg Rd, The Blvd, Alphington, Darebin Creek Trail, 
Bundoora (Optional stop at Café Lucio), Ring Road, Plenty River Trail

Alan Pr
0419 878 660

Thu 21 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 24 Dec Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Christmas Eve)

Tue 26 Dec Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Christmas Holidays)

Thu 28 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 31 Dec Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (New Year’s Eve)
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